## Consent for use of photography and videography at 2025 Union Figure Skating Trophy

In consideration of the opportunity to perform as a Participant in the Union Figure Skating Trophy, the value of which is acknowledged, I hereby: consent to being filmed, recorded, and photographed by the UAE Winter Sports Federation, its employees, representatives, and other affiliated parties; give to the UAE Winter Sports Federation to use my name, likeness, image, and voice for any purpose the UAE Winter Sports Federation may see fit in relation to the Project; give to the UAE Winter Sports Federation any and all copyright (including future copyright) or other intellectual property in the Content to which I might be entitled, and waive any moral or similar rights in the Content; (to the extent any rights cannot be automatically given to the UAE Winter Sports Federation due to any applicable laws), grant to the UAE Winter Sports Federation an exclusive, royalty-free, irrevocable, perpetual, worldwide license to use and exploit the Content and modify any future creations thereof; agree to sign and provide any other documents the UAE Winter Sports Federation may from time to time require in order to enjoy the rights described herein; warrant that I have the right to grant and give the rights herein.

For any questions/concerns please address the Organizing Committee at the Accreditation Office.